

Order below Exh.78 in RCS No.261/2015

Legal heirs of deceased defendant No.1 namely Tejabai Vithalrao Dhoble and Sou. Sunita Raja Madje failed to appear though served with notice. Hence, application be decided in the absence of Tejabai Vithalrao Dhoble and Sou. Sunita Raja Madje.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date :19/11/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.