

**Order below Exh.78 in RCS No.261/2015**

In view of order passed below **Exh.88**, I pass following  
order:-

**ORDER**

The legal heirs of deceased defendant No.1 viz. 1/1  
to 1/3 are permitted to file their say.

Date :08/02/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.