

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.261/2015

By carrying out amendment in the plaint, the plaintiff has brought the legal heirs of deceased defendant No.1 on record. Considering the nature of amendment carried out, I find no reason to frame additional issues. Hence, suit to proceed on the existing issues.

Date :20/03/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.