

MHLA110004112019



Order below Exh.116 in RCS No.261/2015

Marutirao Vs. Vithalrao

By this application plaintiff has requested for putting exhibit marks on the certified copy of sale deed dated 19/04/1988 filed by him, on the grounds mentioned in the application. Defendant Nos.1/4 to 1/8, 3 and 4 have filed their say and admitted the registration and execution of the said sale deed. Other defendants failed to file their say. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. As defendant Nos.1/4 to 1/8, 3 and 4 have admitted registration and execution of the said sale deed, I pass following order:-

ORDER

The certified copy of sale deed dated 19/04/1988 filed by plaintiff be exhibited to the extent of its registration and execution only.

Date :22/07/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.